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Sample Treasurer’s Monthly Report Instructions

This handbook contains a sample Treasurer’'s Report for the treasurer’s use. This report form
should be completed with information from bank statements, the cash journal pages and member
dues pages in this handbook, or other records that the club uses to track its finances. This form is for
the club’s records and is designed to help the club treasurer prepare a report for the club’s monthly

meeting. Photocopy additional forms as needed.

Each report form contains the following entries:

1. Beginning Balance -- from bank statements, previous year’s audit reports, etc.

2. Deposits -- receipts from members’ dues, fundraisers, payment of fines from members, interest
or dividend income, or other income sources.

3. Disbursements -- checks written from the club’s account (including rent, utilities, fundraising sup-
plies) , donations to the community or Ruritan National Foundation, meals costs, etc.

4. Cash/Investments -- balance of the club’s petty cash and income earned from savings or other
investments.

5. Total Assets -- Total Deposits plus Total Cash/Investments, minus the Disbursements for this period.

6. Delinquent Dues -- record the names of members who owe dues payment, along with the amount
owed.

7. Signature and Date -- sign name and the date submitted to the club.

8. Notes Section (reverse side) -- use this section to record explanations or transactions decriptions.



Sample of Monthly Club Treasurer’s Report

(copy as needed)

Ruritan Club

Balance at Beginning , $
Deposits: IMEMDET DUBS ..o $
FUNAraiSing INCOME......ccviviieiiiiicicteii ettt $
BB ottt e bRttt et et $
Interest and DIVIABNGS. .........ccvcvieie ettt ettt $
OBNEE ..ottt e ettt e et ettt e bt e et et et e et e e $
................................................................................................................................. $
................................................................................................................................. $
Total Deposits.........ccceveeneee. $
Disbursements for period: to
............................................................... $
............................................................... $
............................................................... $
............................................................... $
............................................................... $
............................................................... $
............................................................... $
............................................................... $
............................................................... $
............................................................... $
Total Disbursements............ $
Cash/Investments
Petty Cash  (Balance at period ending , $
Savings and Investments
............................................................................. $
............................................................................. $
............................................................................. $
............................................................................. $
Total Cash/Investments........... $
Total Assets (Total Deposits + Total Cash Investments - Total Disbursements) $

Delinquent Dues
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Club Treasurer Date



Member Dues Record

Club Member’s Name (Add new member only after
initiation fee and dues are paid)

Balance

First Quarter

Forward

January

February

March




Member Dues Record

Second Quarter

Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December




MONTH YEAR

CASH JOURNAL

Description

Receipts

pate | Description of Transaction: Record Receipts
and Disbursements in this section.

Ck # or
CASH

Dues and/or
Initiation Fees

Fundraising
Project Income

Rent

Other
Receipts

1 BALANCE FORWARD

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Total This Page

Total This Year To Date




CASH JOURNAL

Disbursements

BALANCE

Dues Paid
(Nat'l/District)

Meals

Cost of Food/
Goods Sold

Fundraising
Expenses

Club’s
Expense

Donation
Amount

Other
Amount

Balance Forward

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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23

24

25
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30




MONTH YEAR

CASH JOURNAL

Description

Receipts

pate | Description of Transaction: Record Receipts
and Disbursements in this section.

Ck # or
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Rent

Other
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Total This Year To Date




CASH JOURNAL
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Club’s
Expense

Donation
Amount

Other
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CASH JOURNAL
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and Disbursements in this section.
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CASH JOURNAL

Disbursements

BALANCE
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CASH JOURNAL
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Statement of Club Assets

Date Date

Beginning of Year Beginning of Year

Balance in Bank

Dues Receivable

Bonds, Note, Etc.

Inventory

Special Funds

Total Assets

Statement of Club Liabilities

Beginning of Year Beginning of Year

Balance Due for Meals

Balance Due Ruritan National

Balance on Obligations

Total Liabilities

Net Worth of the Club

We, the members of the Auditing Committee, certify that we have this day of :

audited the accounts of the Ruritan Club and find them complete, well-kept, and ac-
curate.

Auditing Committee Chair Auditing Committee Member Auditing Committee Member
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